



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.17224 OF 2025

Sumedha Infra Projects through Partner  
Umesh More and others

... Petitioners

**Vs.**

Axis Bank Limited

... Respondent

Mr. Prasad Avhad i/b. Mr. Kuldeep Nikam for Petitioners.  
None for Respondent.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

**DATE : APRIL 16, 2026**

**P.C. :**

. In this petition, the petitioners are seeking a limited direction for expeditious disposal of the pending original application before the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Pune. This petition was listed on three occasions earlier. But, due to paucity of time, it could not be taken up for consideration.

2. Considering the limited directions sought on behalf of the petitioners, list this petition on 28.04.2026 in the category of 'fresh matters'.

3. The petitioners undertake to inform the respondent bank about the next date of listing.

**(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**